
                                                                                                         

 
 
COUNTY COMPETITIONS  
(Entry details for all competitions can be found on our website; 
you can enter & pay online) 

Sun 21st April       Centenary Trophy at Frilford Heath 
Wed 8th May        Spring 3-Ball Alliance at Bicester 
Mon 24th Jun      County Shield Foursomes at Tadmarton Heath 
Mon 12th Aug      Knockout Finals at North Oxford 
Mon 19th Aug      Knockout Finals Day at Studley Wood 
Wed 4th Sept      Knockout Finals Day at Witney Lakes 
County Championships at Hadden Hill 
Thurs 29th Aug    County Championship qualifying 36 holes  
Sat 31st Aug         County Championship match play quarter finals 
Sun 1st Sept         County Championship semi-finals & finals 
Fri 13th Sept       Autumn 3 Ball Alliance at Hadden Hill 
Mid-Silver and Bronze Championships at Burford 
Tues 24th Sept    Mid-Silver& Bronze Championships 18 holes 
Tues 1st Oct        Mid-Silver & Bronze Championships match play 

            Semi- finals and finals 
TBC             Bamberger Knockout Final   
BB&O, MIDLANDS SOUTH & ENGLAND GOLF EVENTS 

Wed 10th April  BB&O Girls’ Championship at Badgemore 
Thurs 18th July   EG MS Seniors Championship at Wellingborough 

GC 
Wed 24th July    MS Regional Final Australian Spoons 

           at Kirtlington 
 23-25 July         EG Girls’ Championships, Royal Norwich GC, 

Norfolk. 
30thJul-1s Aug   EG U16/U14 Championships, Tandridge GC, 

Surrey  
7-8 Sept EG Girls’ & Women’s County Champion of 

Champions at Woodhall Spa, Lincs. 
20-22 Sept County Finals at Stover Golf Club 
 
Further EG Competitions & events can be found on their website 
  
 

All dates correct at time of publication  

OLCGA 2024 FIXTURES      

1ST TEAM MATCHES 

Sat 30 Mar          1st Team V Hampshire at North Hants 
Sun 14 Apr          1st Team V Armed Forces at Frilford Heath 
Sat 25th May       1st Team V Wilts at venue Cumberwell Park 
Sun 2nd Jun          County Match Week Practise at Fulford Heath 
Sun16th & 
Wed19th Jun         County Match Week at Fulford Heath 
 

2ND TEAM MATCHES 
Sat 30  Mar          2nd Team V Berks at Frilford Heath 
Sun 28 Apr    2nd Team V Bucks at Gerrards Cross GC 
Thurs 1 Aug    2nd Team Final at Gerrards Cross GC 

SQUAD LEAGUE 
Sun 14th Jan        League Stableford Frilford Heath 
Sun 18th Feb       League Stableford Frilford Heath 
Sun 17thMar       League Stableford Frilford Heath 
Sun 19th May      League Stableford Frilford Heath 
Sun 4thAug          League Stableford Frilford Heath 
Sun 20th Oct       League Stableford Frilford Heath 

SQUAD PRACTICE ROUND 
Sun 2nd Jun          CMW Practice Round  
 
SENIOR LEAGUE MATCHES 
Wed 24thApr      Home v Buckinghamshire at Henley 
Mon 24th June    Home v Berkshire at Frilford Heath 
Mon 12th Aug     Away v Hampshire at Royal Winchester 
Thurs 5th Sept     Away v Hertfordshire at East Herts 
 
SENIOR FRIENDLIES 
Wed 15th May   Home v Herefordshire & Worcestershire at     
            Witney Lakes 
Fri 28th Jun         Away v Warwickshire at Stratford Oaks GC 
Thur 11th Jul     Home v Berkshire at The Springs GC 
Fri 16th Aug        Away v Gloucestershire at Lansdown GC  
                        
 
 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 JUNIOR COMPETITIONS 
(Entry details for all competitions can be found on our website; 
you can enter & pay online) 

Wed 10th Apr   BB&O and Oxfordshire County Junior 
Championships at Badgemore. 

Mon 29th Jul    Summer Meeting at Kirtlington 
Wed 7th Aug    MS Championship at Kenilworth 
Thurs 31st Oct Nicola Sparks Memorial Trophies at Burford.            
 
JUNIOR MATCHES & TEAM EVENTS 

Sun 24th Mar    Girls v Boys at Tadmarton Heath GC  
Sun 14th Apr     BB&O Team Stableford at Oakland Park 
Sat 18th May     Girls V Berks (Handicap) at Haddon Hill 
Sun 23rd Jun     Girls v Bucks (Handicap) Oakland Park 
Thur 22nd Aug   Mid-South Team Stableford at Goring & Streatley                
TBC                     Match V Frilford Ladies at Frilford Heath   
Tues 27th Aug    Midland-South Finals venue Flackwell Heath 
Sun 6t Oct          Girls V Gloucs at Henley Golf Club 

 

GIRLS’ Coaching ACADEMIES at Kirtlington Golf Club 

PERFORMANCE ACADEMY 

25th Feb, 10th Mar, 20th Oct, 17th Nov, 15th Dec 

 
DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY 
 
21st Apr, 19th May, 23rd Jun, 14th Jul, 18th Aug, 15th Sep,  
15th Dec (afternoon) 
 
PLAYING SESSIONS Blenheim Course Kirtlington @2pm 
21st Apr, 19th May, 23rd Jun, 14th Jul, 18th Aug, 15th Sep 
 
 
 

 



                                                                                                         

 

   
 

 

 

 

      
  

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
       

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS (Continued) 

Seniors’ Team Captain – Clare Dodds  
cvdodds@yahoo.co.uk  

EG Voting Member – Susie Hogben 
susie@pythontech.co.uk 

   NON-EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 

 County Handicap Adviser – Wendy 
Woodward 

  oxonhcpadviser@gmail.com 

County Welfare Officer - Heather Slevin 
cwo.olcga@gmail.com 

Competition Assistants – Jenny Nunneley 
compassist.olcga@gmail.com 

Vets’ Friendlies Captain – Susie Hogben 
susie@pythontech.co.uk  

 
JUNIOR COMMITTEE 

Competition Administration - Dawn Tucker 
OLCGAjuniorcomps@gmail.com 

Academy Programme Administrator – Janet 
Cross 

 janetcross234@gmail.com 
Girls’ Golf Days Administrator - Janet Cross 

(as above) 

Junior Captain 
Elizabeth Ball 

 
     

 

 

 
 

OXFORDSHIRE LADIES’ COUNTY  
GOLF ASSOCIATION 

2024 FIXTURES & INFORMATION 
 

www.olcga.org.uk 

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 

President 

Vacancy 

 
County Captain –Caroline Pearce 
countycaptainolcga@gmail.com 

 
 Vice Captain Tracy Roberts 
     vc.olcga@gmail.com 
 

Secretary – Linda Fisher 
secretaryoxonlcga@gmail.com   

   
Treasurer – Jane Carter 

jane.carter@golfconsulting.co.uk 
 

Competition Secretary – Dawn Tucker  
 compsec.olcga@gmail.com 

 
County Junior Organiser  

Vacancy 
 
 

TROPHY WINNERS 

COUNTY CHAMPION 
Megan Bishop - Wychwood 

 
LUCY DAVIES TROPHY 

Kate Evans - Frilford Heath 
 

MID-SILVER CHAMPION 
Fay Banks - Frilford Heath 

 

SILVER MEDAL  
Sue Stewart – North Oxford 

 

BRONZE CHAMPION 
Julie Wong – Studley Wood 

SENIOR TROPHY 
Kate Evans – Frilford Heath 

GIRLS COUNTY CHAMPION 
Megan Bishop - Wychwood 

COUNTY SHIELD 
Denise Santilli & Chris Lynch 

Witney Lakes 
 

BAMBERGER CUP 
Kate Paton– Tadmarton Heath 

 

PRESIDENT’S INTERCLUB TROPHY 
Frilford Heath 

 
CAPTAIN’S INTERCLUB TROPHY 

Frilford Heath  
 

ANN STARKEY INTERCLUB TROPHY 
Tadmarton Heath 

 
 
 
 


